release to WW of any and all financial security being held by the City with respect to the Property as may 

have been deposited as part of the Existing Agreement and/or the platting of the 4th Addition and/or 5th 

Addition, and the substitution thereof by FAF in an amount equal to FORTY-THREE THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS and 00/100 ($43,510.00) (the “Security Amount”), all in accordance with 

the terms and conditions of this Third Supplement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above Recitals, and reliance on the same, and for 

other good and valuable consideration, the Parties agree as follows: